
 

 
 

      2027 Livingston Christian Center Israel Tour  
 

 

PROGRAM ITINERARY | January 5-15, 2027 
 
 

Day 1 – Tuesday, January 5 
Depart from the U.S. 

 
Day 2 – Wednesday, January 6 
Arrive in Israel. Overnight in Beersheva. 

 
Day 3 – Thursday, January 7 
Beersheva (Abraham), En Avdat (Moses). Dinner at Kefar Hanokdim (welcome, focus, prayer, Bedouin hospitality 
and life in the desert), and camel rides. Overnight in Beersheva.   

 
Day 4 – Friday, January 8 
Elah Valley (David and Goliath), Caesarea by the Sea. Overnight in Netanya.  

 
Day 5 – Saturday, January 9 
Mount Carmel, and Nazareth (Church and Mt. Precipice), Arbel Syn. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 6 – Sunday, January 10 
Dan, Caesarea Philippi, Har Bental. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 7 – Monday, January 11 
Almagor, Chorazin, Capernaum, and Magdala, Jordan River Baptisms. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 8 – Tuesday, January 12 
Masada, Qumran, and Dead Sea (with an option to swim).  Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 9 – Wednesday, January 13 
Israel Museum (Second Temple Model and Shrine of the Book), and Bethlehem (Church and Shepherds Field). 
Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 10 – Thursday, January 14 
Mount of Olives, Dominus Flevit, Garden of Gethsemane, Jaffa Gate, David Tower Overlook, Ancient Via 
Dolorosa, Cardo, Wohl Museum (high priestly mansions), Jewish Quarter Lunch, and Church of the Holy 
Sepulchre, and a Pentecost celebration at the Southern Temple Steps. Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 11 – Friday, January 15 
Arrive in the U.S. 

 
 
 
 

 


